How to Order
∗1  Water-resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
∗  Solid state auto switches marked with “v” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗  Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m…………… Nil (Example) M9NW
    1 m…………… M (Example) M9NWM
    3 m…………… L (Example) M9NWL
    5 m…………… Z (Example) M9NWZ
∗  When using the 2-color indicator type, please make the setting so that the indicator is lit in red to ensure the detection at the proper position of the air gripper.

finger [N]
Finger
open side
Finger
close side
Double
acting
MHF2-8FDR
8 19
4 2 55 0.3 0.3
MHF2-8FD1R 8 4 70 0.5 0.5
MHF2-8FD2R 16 8 95 0.9 0.9
MHF2-12FDR
12 48
6 3 120 0.7 0.7
MHF2-12FD1R 12 6 145 1.4 1.4
MHF2-12FD2R 24 12 205 2.8 2.8
MHF2-16FDR
16 90
8 4 275 1.7 1.7
MHF2-16FD1R 16 8 345 3.3 3.3
MHF2-16FD2R 32 16 490 6.5 6.5
MHF2-20FDR
20 141
10 5 505 3.2 3.2
MHF2-20FD1R 20 10 635 6.3 6.3
MHF2-20FD2R 40 20 905 12.6 12.6
*1  At the pressure of 0.5 MPa, when gripping point L is 20 mm
*2  Excluding the auto switch weight
Fluid Air
Operating pressure 0.2 to 0.7 MPa